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' Embassy of the United States of America
) Bangkok, Thailand

Date: _ Q2% ™MAY 4,

Reference ODP file No. IV-_ 483743

Dear Sir/Madam:

We received your application for resettlement in the United States through the Orderly

Departure Program (ODP), and have. opened 4 file o yout case. Yout case is designated by
the IV-number noted above. Please refet to this {V-numbeér in all communication concerning
your case.

Further processing of your case will hot bé possible until your hame has appeared on a
Vietnamese interview list. You should contatt the authotities in your area to arrange for your
name to be included on a list of applicants whd tah be intérvlewui by ODPofficers. Once your

name has appeared on an interview list, your case will be teviewed to determine whether ot not
you are currently eligible for mtetvncW , L

If you have relatives in the US who are eligiblé ¥d File a \/isa petition bn your behalf, please urge
them to do so. Your relatives can contact thé nearest officé of thc Immigration and
Naturalization Service (INS) for mfonnatlon and ghe :1$c::SSary forms.

Enclosed you will find genetal infohnation orl ODP.’ Please do hot $end any unsolicited
documents or write to the ODP unless it is to repott ] chahge of addré,ss ‘You will be contacted
if any further information is needed ’ ! ,

- ...........lb;._l ..‘_..‘.“u...,. --...sh’..d....&o-

V

Thé Utﬁtbd Staﬂes Onderly Departure Program

~ow

Encl: ODP-A

ODP-2
file opened (VN)
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4 INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION C OM‘»/HSSION

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR US. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN [MBASS
© 127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TA! ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEL. 2525040 EXT. ODP

Date: A0t 199 Principal ApphL'mt J\quw‘ Vasn IO\“W

File Number: ﬂLV ‘)1“)1 39 ’/H Y 5- 5 55 Spansor:

Dear Correspondent: wm \V/ VN ‘TV\M/\

b
We reccived your L./\' dated 0(*0\0@\( 3’, 191¢ Unfortunately, the volume of mail
received here precludes individualized responscs.  We have checked information below which perlains to this case. For
more detailed information, pleasc sce the attached information sheets.

d The applicants listed are the beneliciaries of non-current immigrant visa petitions filed in the L
.preference category on : . Visa availability in this category is prescndy limited 1o those whose
pctitions were filed prior to ____. These petitions are not yct current for
processing. You may periodically contact the Us Department of State Visa Office at (202) 663-1541 to be advisced of
current cut-off dates for visa processing in this category. See ODP-A2 auached.

O The petition filcd on behalf of the applicants is heing stored at the National Visa Ceater (NVC) until the applicants
are eligible to attend a visa inierview. )

Q The referenced applicants were intervicwed and denied under the foliowing section of the Immigration and
Nationality Act (INA):

.

[0 Section 221(g) which prohibits the issuance of a visa to anyone who is not cligible for a visa or wlo has failed to
present the documents requited in connection with the visa application or who has failed to prescnt sufficient
credible evidence to support the claimed relationships.

O Section 212(a)(4) which prohibits the issuance of a visa to anyonc who is likely to become a public charge.

O Scction 212} X Y} ). The sponsor may be eligible to apply for a Waiver of Exctudability (Form 1-601).
Pleasc sce attached. '

P( The referenced applicants were interviewed and denied refugee status because:

‘5( the principal applicant did not meet the definition of a refugee as defined under §101(a)(42) of the Iminigralion and

Nationality Act. In the absence of a dlell(.(J Taim of persecution, it is unlikely the case will be reconsidered.

O - they failed to establish their relationship to

O they failed to prove they resided continuously in ‘s houschold.

0O based on the teslimdny and documents presented at the interview they lailed to satisfy the interviewing officer that
they met eligibility criteria. . “

0O ‘The information you sent is insufficient for reconsideration hy a US consular/INS oflicer. You may uy lo
overcome (he denial listed ahove by sending the following documents/information:

O An updated, notarized Affidavit of Support (AOS) (Forin I-121).  Supporting documentation such as copics of
recent federal inconie tax rcturns, copics of -2 stalemcenis, letters from employers and bank statements should
also be attached.

O Secondary evidence to cstablish the refationship, Such evidence may include old photos, letters showing postimark
dales, religious records, birth certificates, copics of telephone bills or school records.

0O Further verilication of time spent in te-education or your claim {6 iefuges status.

0 is/fare not eligible for lurlhu consideration at this time because:

O they were previously considered fov Public Interest Pacole (L), Since PIP is no longer romint‘ly offered to
Vietnamese residents, the applicants must wait natil their inumigrant visa petitions become current.” \
\

O the primary refugee applicant already departed Vietnam. Eligible refatives in the US should fic an inhnigrant visa
petition on behalf of . !

O they are over the age of twenly-one and no longer eligible for derivative status on the basis of lh\:ir parent’s
application. -

O e I-130/1-730 petition filed on _ s hehaltis not valid. You can assistby

O The referenced file was represented to a US consular/INS officer and:
0O the original denial was upheld. Sce the attached denial o,
1 the case is still under consideration. You will reecive a written response once resulls of the review are complele.

O Theinformation you sentis qhmdv on file.

~ orner: The JuAbn A mot Mdl C/wm* 1o j,\,fw‘_/‘o‘_,bw ——

OBP 2L (3m5)
heguiny Rerponse Feurn

Donied Caes




INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (CMC)
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok

Case Number: IV 493143 Aﬁ}@@ Date: (3 FED 14497

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case.
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration
law provides that any applicant miay request to 1e-open a case il additional or new evidence or facts are
presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the information
contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information. When submitting
additional documents to ODP, please submitf photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by ODP; repeated
submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Please note that it is unlikely
econsider will be given to dervative applicants once the principal applicaut has departed Vietnam.

' [&( The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further
consideration may be given upon receipt of:

X re-education release cartificates X evidence of pre-1975 activities
MOI verification of time spent in re-education X old photographs
restoration of civil rights documents ~/ "tters of explanation

01 Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet
the definition of a refugee as defined in Section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Mationality Act
(INA). ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the
interviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined
not credible and therefore not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new
evidence or facts re presented in support of the original refugee claim.

[ Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of:
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs.

U The applicants on this case are married and/or over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible
to accompany their parents to the US as.refugees. Once their parents arrive in the US and become
lawful permanent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Form I-130) on behalf of their
unmarried children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immigrant visa petitions
for their married children (and their families).

L1 Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa
petitions (Form I-130) or a refugee petition (Form I-730) on behalf of the applicants.

[ Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this
case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old

family registers; school records; hospital records or matemity receipts; old photographs letters of
explanation.

[ The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer and:
(1 the ongma] denial was upheld.

1 the case is still under consideration. You will receive a written response once the results of

the revicw arc complete.
s

¢
- “%é’ll/ /17 Z1 (;Méﬂ/t %f Q — ODP-64 (Retugee Ml Rc::p({nsc Form, 2/96)



INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC) .
Joint Voluntary AgeU for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok .

Hbedso,/yﬁ/z/[////ff/yé%#/ Zy . FEF2 3 Ao 33 _EL

Chddng Trinh Ra Di C6 Trit Ty Hoa Ky dd nhdn dudc thu hoi cia Ong/BA v& trddng hgp néu trén.  Tnidng
hgp niy da dugc phong vdn va bi vién chic Sd Di Trid va Nhip Tich Hoa Ky td chi dua vao cic ching ut da
trinh. Khong 6 vide khidu nai ddi vdi quyét dinh t chdi nly. Tuy nhién, luit di tni Hoa Ky cho phép dudng
don dugc yéu ciu md lai hd sd néu ¢6 thém nhing ching ti mdi dé hé trg cho ddn xin ban dau theo dién
nan. Ching t8i da tai xét hd sd cia Ong/Ba dua trén nhiing chi ti€t trong thu héi ctia Ong/Ba. Tuy nhién,
chiing t3i khang thiy c6 da bing ching dé bdo dam 13 trudng hdp nly dugc tii cdu xét. Xin Ong/Ba xem
nhing & dudi day dé bi&t thém chi ti€t. Khi ndp bd tic cic gidy td dén ODP, xin ndp cic ban sao, ding ndp
cic ban chinh. Xin nhd 1A nhing ngudi xin di theo chic chin s& khong dugdc tii cdu xét néu dudng ddn
chinh da rdi Viét Nam. '

N e Dudng ddn chinh khdng trinh dudc cic bing cd diy du va dang tin ching minh 1a minh di bi giam gii
tai trai cai tgo it nhdt 1 3 nim Wi cé lién hé vdi Hoa Ky trudc ndm 1975 HB sd s& dudc cuitu xét tiép khi
niao nhin dugc: -

_/ cdc gidy ra trai _/ béng ching cta viée lam trudce 75
'_, gidy xdc nhan thdi gian bi giam gi tai trai cai tao do By Noi Vy cip * ¢ céc hinh anh cil
>+ gidy phuc hdi quy2n cdng din " cdc thy gidi thich

0 Qua céc chi tiét trinh kic phong vdn, dudng don khéng chuing minh dugc hg hdi da tidu chuin ti nan
theo dinh nghia ctia Doan 101 (a) (42) ciia Luit Di Tri va Nhip Tich (LDTNT). Chanh sdch cia ODP 4n
dinh 12 c4c dudng ddn dién tj nan phai chidng minh dudc vdi vién chic phdng vdn 1a ho di bi bit bd v
ngugc dai tai Viét Nam vi di lién quan vdi Hoa Ky trudc nam 1975. Trong vAi trudng hdp, cic bang
chiing trinh biy c6 thé bi xem nhu 13 khong dang tin ciy va do dé khéng dugc xem xét. HD sd co thé
dugc cuiu xét ti€p n&u dudng ddn trinh them nhing bing ching hoic sy kién mdi de hau thuin cho yéu
ciu ban diu xin dugc xét theo dién ti nan.

0 Cdc chiing tit vA bing c¢d trinh ltic phdng v&n khéng cho thiy c6 méi lién hé gia dinh gita c4< dudng ddn
trong hd sd niy. Hd sd cé thé dudc aiu xét thém khi nhin duge gify khai sinh hodc trich luc khai sinh,
gify han th hodc trich luc hdn thy, cde s hd khiu cd, hoc ba, gidy chidng do bénli vién ¢dp, cic hinh
anh cd.

0 Cic dudng don trong hd sd niy da lap gia dinh hoic di trén 21 tudi nén khong hdi du diBu kién dude vio
Hoa Ky cung vdi cha me theo dién ti nan. Sau khi dén Hoa Ky va di trd thanh thudng tni nhin hdp
phip, cha me c6 thé xin thi thuc di din (Miu I-130) cho cdc con cdn ddc than tai Viét Nam. Sau khi da
nhip tich Hoa Ky, cha me cé thé xin thi thuc di din cho céc con da lip gia dinh (va con cii ctia nhiing
ngudi con niy).

¢ Nhing bing cd va ching ti da trinh cho thiy cdc dudng don khong hoi di cdc tidu chuin hién thoi clia
ODP. HO sd nly khdng dugc cdu xét thém nita, Cic than nhin d Hoa Ky c¢6 thé hoi y vdi van phdng Di
Trd vA Nhip Tich tal dia phudng d8 xem cé khd ning xin thi thyc di dan (Miu [-130) hoic ddn xin theo
dién ti nan cho nhing nguoi niy.

0 Nhiing chilng tit va biing cd tinh lic phdng vin khang xic nhin duge 1y lich cta cdc diting dan. 1D sd
c6 the tiép tuc dude ciu xét khi nhan dugde ban sao ciia thé can cude cii, gify khai sinh hoic trich luc
khai sinh ¢6 thi thyc, gidy hon thi hodc trich lyc hdn thi, s6 hd khiu ¢, hoc ba, gidy ching nhin do
bénh vién cidp hoic gidy ching sinh, cic hinh anh cd, c4c thu giai thich.

0 HO sd néu'trén da dudc trinh cho vién chuc lanh su/di tri va nhap tich va
0  Quyét dinh t chdi ban diu dudc git nguyén.

0 HO sd hién dang dudc ciu xét. Ong/Ba sé dudc thdng bdo bing vin ban sau khi ¢ k&t qua cdu
Xét.

U™ - 7—.— . - ¥ 4 r “ Y K - e 7. ’ > 7 ’ - y ¢
0 Ciclydokhic /7 i od it L ¢ 75,; T R S Can o o Lifgil G
—_— 7(% 5254"7«.; /4(// ;&/41%? J—-jzt jtﬁgg 2o/ J %/,/ (/Z< Z{/(/J }a

—

£ 0,4/1 (’Iﬂ/tf Z//Z /4 /*Z/Zz w’/u
Yz cﬁﬁx&f; ﬁf",a//f/z ;’[’:(/17)_




SEPH  190h

30t oA CONGHOAXA L CHUNCHIA VTET NAN

SGNGD._\.VL} D5 p s wda - b an phiie
10 HA CH AN IR
Q.. /Pl Q/'I»“v Anp }1” YR I_" fi';r"ru' . LA [Q

Ny g ) N

Kinh mat gm dink Cng, Pa.. .

AR dn. ...’7.....ngz‘a?n st o0 B That Van u r-Qd
TRL e “‘T‘r i'x f T)), Siniy Vgl - 0v 1

-

Vin ‘L‘Y) S TR

A - N - -
o Ttie, e lhamothu tur nos ) ennh
(] PAn k\" Ci’;dv,’!}(l b(.‘\’

J Thd bAaov@ bt gu nhia o

v Grehiy, o

iTen ...‘.’..‘..)mo ..... ng /LO ..... ’ ¢

.ot ngut dén i mh(
A /
H_en....v'g.g:v‘u ....... Ny ,O’
\7r‘ ruoi d&r sdp ph'ﬁ'?:’mu
Panks

\‘*..m . "‘ .,/.,)l
[ B o
L
- n Y w(. n »
NN ic ‘
poa— = -
[ \ , e ) '
" ir
i c
=1
-
L - T -
. - .



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

Novembaer 30, 1995

The Honorable John McCain -
United States Benate

1839 8. Alma 8chool Road
Buite 375

Mesa, A2 85210

Dear Benator McCaint o

Your October 25, 1995 facsimile to the United Btates
Embassy in Hanoi concerning the refugee application of
Nguyen Van Thay has been forwarded to the Orderly Departure
' Program (ODP) office for a response.

We are unable to locate a file for Nguyen Van Thay
‘'with the information provided in your letter. Please
provide us with the complete names, dates of birth and
ourrent addresses of the sponsor in the U.8. and the
principal applicant in Vietnam, as well as the file
IV-numbers if known. Once we receive this information, we
will be able to provide you with a complete update on this
‘case.

Your interest in the program is appreciated.

S8incerely yours,

Dirootor
Orderly Departure Program

uﬁ:aow(lsssa)
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- THE UNITED STATES EiBASSY e
DIRECTCR O ONDELLY DERPALTURIL PLOTLA. S Tt LTS S
BANGIIOK, T/IAILAKND File no: IV.263123
- T T H35-5ek
- THE U.S INTERVIL TEMG I HCCHTIUINID CTTY
(The Chief of U.S5 interview Team in charge Date: 2 auz 1999

LT

of interview on 21 Sept.lyulr iICd City)

Dear Madam/ sir,

Petition for !'e-consideration

1, the undersigned LiUYrli Vil THAY, born on 146/3/1YL41 in
Bien Hoa, Vietnan. Temporarily residinz at 2/1C Binh Chieu [laulet,
Tam Binh, Thu Duc - I[C: City,
Respectfully present my case fol your xind review.

Betore 30 Aoril 19¢7¢, 1 worked ior the former Jouta Vi~tnam’s

Governwent, -y rank and 1unct1nn was sergeant - intellirence unit
serving at section 2, DI .n, Dien lioa nrovince for 1% years.

After the 1all of the Zouth Vietnam’s rezime, T was accused
of a serious crime Committed against the revolunticn and the people

Cn 20 liay 1v7Y, the authorities sent me tn the " e-~duration
Camp No: 1. J 2075 at Nha Do, song Be vrovince until 2¢ jent. 1981
I was released to return to my home ond put wnder surveillanece for
1 year on 2/ sept. 1932, I was ;ranted citizenship rehabilitation.

~yvr

As fov my wife, ors LULIT THOD DAL, born in 1942 at »ha Hoa,
Phu Cuongz, Thu Dau ot Town. ‘

In 1700, she worked fo: the .merican irmy as a secretary at
the Bureau 1. U5 First Division Command at i an until 1. /0 when
the fmerican irmy left Vietnan, she aquitted her job.

In 1¥/0, y wilte with our & chiildren had to move %o the new
fconpmy Zone by the order oi the local authorities.

In 1939, owing to the hunanitarian policy of both the
Jovernment cnd tne Vietnamese jovernment, the euployees ci Lhe
foimer regide vere ullowed to resettle 1In the United s5tates under
G.D.P. Ve applied for imwizration to the "mited states undar the
following case:

1. T was &n applicant of iI.U subpro:rau.
2. »y wife was applicant of 0.D.P

Theretore, I submitted our docunents to the local authorities

rmy family’s oersonal docunents ~nd my re-c:lucation naneis were

approved dily by Song Be nublic security and the Vietnoicse Ministry

of Interior.

]

v ez/

R
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On él Sept. 19¢L4, we were interviewed in IICy City ~nd
unreasonably rejected by the Interviewer.I recelved the interviewers
notingz the intormotion : » Gubmilssion of counterfeit dncunents
lie~education, ramily wakenp not established ?. T don’t ‘iow wiy
wy true ccrtificate of 'e-education which were issied to me by
the jfinistry of Interior was rezarded 2s counterteit by the
interviewer. I am aware that other applicants vhose dncriients
issued by the Vietnam ,inistry offi Interior similar to mine vere
approved. DPlease kindly let me knous why my docunents were rejected

I respectfully request you to review our documents recorded
and stored hefore 1975. Please verify with Scnz De province
authorities and with the .iinistry of Interior our docurents issned
af ter 1975 so that our former snd current documents can he conflir-
-nmed as to be true.

A1l my documents are true, I respectfully subinit this
petition tv request the director of the U.53/ U.0.2 and the head
ol the U.u Interview Team in Vietnam to reconsider our zase - ay
wil'e worked for thc V.5 aray for ! years, I was the ennloyee the
forner re;ime before 1v7¢ ond underwent fe-educatior cver { years.
We qualitry tor 0.D.P criteria vo please re interview us.

s
..

‘e nlzhly appreciate your kind reconsideration znd are
greatly grateful for your approval.

Date of interview 21 Sept,1994

sincerely yeors
all my original documents have i v ’

been kept by the U.S interview ’ g !
Delegation (US Interview Team ‘ e
in HCM City) and they brought T

my documents with them to come

back to Thailand for

reconsideration. nGULEL Van Tiiay
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